
lista E - nome italiano nome scientifico nome inglese status AERC
56 1 Martinetta dal ciuffo Eudromia elegans Elegant Crested Tinamou D4/E7
90 2 Pollo delle Pampas Rhynchotus rufescens Red-winged Tinamou E7

248 3 Dendrocigna facciabianca Dendrocygna viduata White-faced Whistling Duck E5
249 4 Dendrocigna beccorosso Dendrocygna autumnalis Black-bellied Whistling Duck E5
254 5 Dendrocigna fulva Dendrocygna bicolor Fulvous Whistling Duck E5
255 6 Dendrocigna arcuata Dendrocygna arcuata Wandering Whistling Duck E5
258 7 Dendrocigna indiana Dendrocygna javanica Lesser Whistling Duck E5
264 8 Oca pigmea verde Nettapus pulchellus Green Pygmy Goose E5
268 9 Oca pigmea africana Nettapus auritus African Pygmy Goose E5
289 10 Anatra orecchie rosa Malacorhynchus membranaceus Pink-eared Duck E5
293 11 Cereopside Cereopsis novaehollandiae Cape Barren Goose E5
298 12 Cigno collonero Cygnus melancoryphus Black-necked Swan E5
328 13 Oca indiana Anser indicus Bar-headed Goose E5
336 14 Oca cigno Anser cygnoides Swan Goose E4
362 15 Alzavola spallerosse Callonetta leucophrys Ringed Teal E5
363 16 Anatra muta Cairina moscata Muscovy Duck E4
367 17 Anatra sposa Aix sponsa Wood Duck E5
368 18 Oca dell'Orinoco Neochen jubata Orinoco Goose E7
371 19 Oca di Magellano Chloephaga picta Upland Goose E5
377 20 Oca testagrigia Chloephaga poliocephala Ashy-headed Goose E7
390 21 Casarca sudafricana Tadorna cana South African Shelduck E5
392 22 Casarca neozelandese Tadorna variegata Paradise Shelduck E5
394 23 Casarca australiana Tadorna tadornoides Australian Shelduck E5
428 24 Smergo dal cappuccio Lophodytes cucullatus Hooded Merganser E5
446 25 Anatra dalla criniera Chenonetta jubata Chenonetta jubata E5
463 26 Fistione beccorosa Netta peposaca Rosy-billed Pochard E5
482 27 Anatra crestata Lophonetta specularioides Crested Duck E5
487 28 Alzavola dell'Amazzonia Amazonetta brasiliensis Brazilian Teal E5
506 29 Alzavola cannella Spatula cyanoptera Cinnamon Teal E5
518 30 Anatra falcata Mareca falcata Falcated Duck E7
524 31 Fischione americano Mareca americana American Wigeon E5
525 32 Fischione del Cile Mareca sibilatrix Chiloe Wigeon E5
535 33 Anatra nera australiana Anas superciliosa Pacific Black Duck E5
541 34 Anatra beccomacchiato Anas poecilorhyncha Indian Spot-billed Duck E5
548 35 Anatra nera americana Anas rubripes American Black Duck E5
554 36 Codone delle Bahamas Anas bahamensis White-cheeked Pintail E5
569 37 Alzavola beccogiallo Anas flavirostris Yellow-billed Teal E5
577 38 Alzavola castana Anas castanea Chestnut Teal E5
765 39 Faraona Numida meleagris Helmeted Guineafowl E6
779 40 Faraona vulturina Acryllium vulturinum Vulturine Guineafowl E7
825 41 Colino della Virginia Colinus virginianus Northern Bobwhite E5
879 42 Colino della California Callipepla californica California Quail E5

1057 43 Tacchino Meleagris gallopavo Wild Turkey E4
1227 44 Fagiano venerato Syrmaticus reevesii Reeves's Pheasant E5
1234 45 Fagiano dorato Chrysolophus pictus Golden Pheasant E5
1237 46 Fagiano versicolore Phasianus versicolor Green Pheasant E7
1298 47 Fagiano argentato Lophura nycthemera Silver Pheasant E5
1334 48 Pavone Pavo cristatus Indian Peafowl E4
1380 49 Gallo Gallus gallus Red Junglefowl E4
1445 50 Francolino Francolinus francolinus Black Francolin E5
1492 51 Quaglia cinese Synoicus chinensis King Quail E5
1503 52 Quaglia giapponese Coturnix japonica Japanese Quail E5
1528 53 Coturnice orientale Alectoris chukar Chukar Partridge E5
1578 54 Francolino di Erckel Pternistis erckelii Erckel's Spurfowl E7
1621 55 Fenicottero del Cile Phoenicopterus chilensis Chilean Flamingo E5
1623 56 Fenicottero rosso Phoenicopterus ruber American Flamingo E5
1747 57 Turaco verde Tauraco persa Guinea Turaco E5
2236 58 Grandule ventrecastano Pterocles exustus Chestnut-bellied Sandgrouse E7
2580 59 Tortora delle palme Spilopelia senegalensis Laughing Dove E5



2719 60 Tortora aliverdi Chalcophaps indica Common Emerald Dove E5
2915 61 Tortora diamantina Geopelia cuneata Diamond Dove E5
3258 62 Gru coronata Balearica regulorum Grey Crowned Crane E5
3604 63 Pollo sultano Porphyrio porphyrio Purple Swamphen E4
4984 64 Tantalo africano Mycteria ibis Yellow-billed Stork E5
4987 65 Jabirù Jabiru mycteria Jabiru E7
5145 66 Ibis scarlatto Eudocimus ruber Scarlet Ibis E5
5189 67 Ibis eremita Geronticus eremita Northern Bald Ibis E5
5198 68 Spatola africana Platalea alba African Spoonbill E5
8056 69 Avvoltoio testabianca Trigonoceps occipitalis White-headed Vulture E5
8484 70 Aquila pescatrice africana Icthyophaga vocifer African Fish Eagle E5
8558 71 Poiana di Harris Parabuteo unicinctus Harris's Hawk E5
9456 72 Alcione sghignazzante Dacelo novaeguineae Laughing Kookaburra E5

10055 73 Tucano toco Ramphastos toco Toco Toucan E5
11309 74 Calopsitta Nymphicus hollandicus Cockatiel E5
11387 75 Pappagallo del Senegal Poicephalus senegalus Senegal Parrot E5
11552 76 Amazzone frontegialla Amazona ochrocephala Yellow-crowned Amazon E5
11559 77 Amazzone fronteblu Amazona aestiva Turquoise-fronted Amazon E5
11607 78 Conuro di Vieillot Pyrrhura frontalis Maroon-bellied Parakeet E5
11619 79 Conuro di Molina Pyrrhura molinae Green-cheeked Parakeet E5
11688 80 Aratinga jandaya Aratinga jandaya Jandaya Parakeet E5
11701 81 Ararauna Ara ararauna Blue-and-yellow Macaw E5
11713 82 Ara macao Ara macao Scarlet Macaw E5
11943 83 Parrocchetto di Alessandro Psittacula eupatria Alexandrine Parakeet E5
11966 84 Parrocchetto di Derby Psittacula derbiana Lord Derby's Parakeet E5
11967 85 Parrocchetto pettorosa Psittacula alexandri Red-breasted Parakeet E5
12018 86 Parrocchetto turchese Neophema pulchella Turquoise Parrot E5
12061 87 Rosella rossa Platycercus elegans Crimson Rosella E5
12072 88 Rosella comune Platycercus eximius Eastern Rosella E5
12094 89 Parrocchetto multicolore Psephotellus varius Mulga Parrot E5
12116 90 Inseparabile facciarosa Agapornis roseicollis Rosy-faced Lovebird E5
12119 91 Inseparabile di Fischer Agapornis fischeri Fischer's Lovebird E5
12120 92 Inseparabile mascherato Agapornis personatus Yellow-collared Lovebird E5
12184 93 Pappagallino ondulato Melopsittacus undulatus Budgerigar E5
12299 94 Lorichetto arcobaleno Trichoglossus haematodus Coconut Lorikeet E5
19988 95 Gazza azzurra beccorosso Urocissa erythroryncha Red-billed Blue-Magpie E5
20003 96 Ghiandaia siberiana Perisoreus infaustus Siberian Jay E7
20113 97 Ghiandaia verde Cyanocorax yncas Green Jay E5
26228 98 Gracula religiosa Gracula religiosa Common Hill Myna E7
26373 99 Maina comune Acridotheres tristis Common Myna E5
26473 100 Storno orecchieblu maggiore Lamprotornis chalybaeus Greater Blue-eared Starling E5
26478 101 Storno splendente purpureo Lamprotornis purpureus Purple Starling E5
26494 102 Storno superbo Lamprotornis superbus Superb Starling E5
29012 103 Gendarme Ploceus cucullatus Village Weaver E5
29091 104 Quelea testarossa Quelea erythrops Red-headed Quelea E5
29092 105 Quelea beccorosso Quelea quelea Red-billed Quelea E5
29111 106 Vescovo arancio Euplectes franciscanus Northern Red Bishop E5
29124 107 Vescovo dorato Euplectes afer Yellow-crowned Bishop E5
29200 108 Vedova coda a spilli Vidua macroura Pin-tailed Whydah E5
29253 109 Diamante mandarino Taeniopygia guttata Zebra Finch E5
29285 110 Padda Lonchura oryzivora Java Sparrow E7
29331 111 Cappuccino castagno Lonchura atricapilla Chestnut Munia E5
29493 112 Astrilde guancearancio Estrilda melpoda Orange-cheeked Waxbill E5
29503 113 Astrilde comune Estrilda astrild Common Waxbill E5
30245 114 Ciuffolotto siberiano Carpodacus sibiricus Long-tailed Rosefinch E5
30418 115 Ciuffolotto messicano Haemorhous mexicanus House Finch E5
30476 116 Canarino del Mozambico Crithagra mozambica Yellow-fronted Canary E5
30652 117 Canarino Serinus canaria Atlantic Canary E5
32368 118 Cardinale rosso Cardinalis cardinalis Northern Cardinal E5
33475 119 Cardinale ciufforosso Paroaria coronata Red-crested Cardinal E5


